1. That UMB Bank, N.A. of West Des Moines, Iowa, is hereby appointed to serve as Paying Agent, Bond Registrar and Transfer Agent in connection with the issuance of \$1,750,000 General Obligation Urban Renewal Bonds, Series 2022, dated September 6, 2022.

2. That the Agreement with UMB Bank, N.A. of West Des Moines, Iowa, is hereby approved and that the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to sign the Agreement on behalf of the City.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 22nd day of August, 2022.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

RESOLUTION #725

Council Member Ball introduced the following Resolution entitled "RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF \$1,750,000 GENERAL OBLIGATION URBAN RENEWAL BONDS, SERIES 2022, AND LEVYING A TAX TO PAY SAID BONDS; APPROVAL OF THE TAX EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE AND CONTINUING DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE" and moved that it be adopted. Council Member Cross seconded the motion to adopt, and the roll being called thereon, the vote was as follows:

AYES: Cross, Below, Ball, Kix, Smuck

NAYS: _____

Whereupon, the Mayor declared said Resolution duly adopted as follows:

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF \$1,750,000 GENERAL OBLIGATION URBAN RENEWAL BONDS, SERIES 2022, AND LEVYING A TAX TO PAY SAID BONDS; APPROVAL OF THE TAX EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE AND CONTINUING DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

WHEREAS, the Issuer is duly incorporated, organized and exists under and by virtue of the laws and Constitution of the State of Iowa; and

WHEREAS, the Issuer is in need of funds to pay costs of aiding in the planning, undertaking and carrying out of urban renewal projects under the authority of Chapter 403 and the 2021 Urban Renewal Plan for the City of Hubbard 2021 Urban Renewal District, as amended from time to time, including those costs associated with the acquisition, construction, reconstruction, improvement, and equipping of a swimming pool, essential corporate urban renewal purpose project(s), and it is deemed necessary and advisable that the City issue General Obligation Urban Renewal Bonds, for such purpose(s) to the amount of \$1,750,000 as authorized by Sections 384.25 and 403.12 of the Code of Iowa; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to notice published as required by Sections 384.25 and 403.12 of the Code of Iowa this Council has held a public meeting and hearing upon the proposal to institute proceedings for the issuance of said Bonds, and all objections, if any, to such Council action made by any resident or property owner of the City were received and considered by the Council; and no petition having been filed, it is the decision of the Council that additional action